Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary. Inc

1795 Du Lac Road Saint-Pascal-Baylon, ON K0A 3N0

1. I agree to conduct myself in a courteous and professional manner while at Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary or at any Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary event, and will treat all animals and people with respect. I agree to follow all of Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary's policies and procedures, and abide by all instructions from the Farm Managers, Directors, and Representativas.

2. I agree that it is my responsibility to act in such a manner that as to be responsible for my own safety while on the property or in attendance at any Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary event.

3. I authorize Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary to contact the emergency contacts provided and seek emergency medical care in case of accident, illness, or injury.

4. I acknowledge the risks and dangers inherent of being on the property at Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary or at any event held by the sanctuary on the property here or elsewhere, which may include, but is not limited to, handling, walking, grooming, and/ or feeding the animals, or simply by being present in a farm environment or attending any event held by Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary, and I freely assume and fully accept these risks.

6. I hereby waive any rights to a cause of action or future cause of action I may have against Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary and its directors, officers, agents, representatives, and members, and release discharge, indemnify, and hold harmless Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary and its representatives from and against all claims, actions, costs, expenses, and demands, in respect to the following, not limited to death, injury, loss or damage to person or property, arising out of or in connection with my visiting, howsoever caused, even if such loss or injury is caused by the negligence or default of Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary and its representatives

7. I agree that Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary is not responsible for any loss or damage to any of my personal property or possessions, including vehicles, no matter what the cause of said loss or damage may be.

8. I agree to the terms of this waiver and indemnity, implied or implicit, and consent to them on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors, and assigns.

I fully understand that by signing this waiver I am agreeing that I am assuming 100% personal responsibility for my own safety while I am on the property at Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary.

Signature:	Date:	
Address:		
Email Address:	Phone #:	
Emergency Contact Name:	Phone #:	

If Applicant is a Minor Child:

If the individual is a minor, 16 years of age or younger, a parent or guardian must sign and agree to the above as well as the conditions below:

I, as the parent or guardian of the minor named above, acknowledge that by signing this document, I have fully explained and informed the minor of the terms and conditions of this waiver, indemnity and consent, and that I am also agreeing to be bound by all of the conditions and terms set out in the full waiver as if the same applies directly to and is agreed upon by me.

I, as the parent or guardian of the named minor child authorize Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary, its owners, agents, or representatives, to seek emergency medical care in case of accident, illness, or injury of my child while in attendance at the Sanctuary. Also, in consideration of Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary, I agree to save harmless and indemnify Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary from any claims arising out of the actions of the minor or made by the minor while the minor is in attendance at Penny Lane Farm Sanctuary.

Parent/Guardian's Name:	
Parent/Guardian's Signature:	
Parent/Guardian's Phone #:	-